508576361 05/31/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

FATENT ASSIGNMENT CO

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI261530

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Documents regarding inheritance				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		1	Name	Execution Date			
Lung Kuo				06/19/2020			
Chia-Shou Kuo				06/19/2020			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Individual Name:	HSIU-S	WEIL	IN				
Street Address: 2 F, No. 67,			.n. 77, Xingai Rd., Neihu Dist.				
City: Taipei City							
State/Country: TAIWAN							
PROPERTY NUMBER							
Property Typ	e		Number				
Patent Number:		85501	26				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		0000	75426				
Fax Number							
				uccessful, it will be sent			
Correspondence will	be sent to	the e	e-mail address first; if that is uns at is unsuccessful, it will be sent				
Correspondence will	be sent to if provided	the e ; if th	-mail address first; if that is uns				
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email:	be sent to if provided	the e ; if the 20237 firm@	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unstat is unstat is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 718976 rabinberdo.com				
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to if provided :	the e ; if the 20237 firm@ Hui Zh	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unstat is unsuccessful, it will be send</i> 718976 rabinberdo.com nang				
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided	<i>the e</i> ; <i>if th</i> 20237 firm@ Hui Zh 2650 I	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unstat is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 718976 rabinberdo.com nang Park Tower Drive, Suite 800				
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to if provided	<i>the e</i> ; <i>if th</i> 20237 firm@ Hui Zh 2650 I	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unstat is unsuccessful, it will be send</i> 718976 rabinberdo.com nang				
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided :	<i>the e</i> ; <i>if th</i> 20237 firm@ Hui Zh 2650 I Vienna	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unstat is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 718976 rabinberdo.com nang Park Tower Drive, Suite 800				
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided : : NUMBER:	the e ; if the 20237 firm@ Hui Zh 2650 H Vienna	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unstat is unsuccessful, it will be send</i> 718976 rabinberdo.com nang Park Tower Drive, Suite 800 a, VIRGINIA 22180				
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided : : NUMBER:	the e ; if tha 20237 firm@ Hui Zh 2650 H Vienna	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unstat is unsuccessful, it will be send</i> 718976 rabinberdo.com nang Park Tower Drive, Suite 800 a, VIRGINIA 22180 LON-340				
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to if provided : : NUMBER:	the e ; if tha 20237 firm@ Hui Zr 2650 I Vienna	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unstat is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 718976 rabinberdo.com nang Park Tower Drive, Suite 800 a, VIRGINIA 22180 LON-340 Shuichun Zhang				
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to if provided : : NUMBER:	the e ; if tha 20237 firm@ Hui Zr 2650 I Vienna	<i>e-mail address first; if that is unstat is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 718976 rabinberdo.com hang Park Tower Drive, Suite 800 a, VIRGINIA 22180 LON-340 Shuichun Zhang Shuichun Zhang	t via US Mail.			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to if provided : : NUMBER:	the e ; if tha 20237 firm@ Hui Zr 2650 I Vienna	e-mail address first; if that is unstat is unsuccessful, it will be sent 718976 rabinberdo.com hang Park Tower Drive, Suite 800 a, VIRGINIA 22180 LON-340 Shuichun Zhang Shuichun Zhang 05/31/2024	t via US Mail.			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to if provided : : NUMBER: }:	the e ; if tha 20237 firm@ Hui Zh 2650 H Vienna	e-mail address first; if that is unstat is unsuccessful, it will be sent 718976 rabinberdo.com hang Park Tower Drive, Suite 800 a, VIRGINIA 22180 LON-340 Shuichun Zhang Shuichun Zhang 05/31/2024 This document serves as an Oath/	t via US Mail.			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 19	be sent to if provided 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	the e ; if the 20237 firm@ Hui Zh 2650 R Vienna 50126	<i>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 718976 rabinberdo.com nang Park Tower Drive, Suite 800 a, VIRGINIA 22180 LON-340 Shuichun Zhang 05/31/2024 This document serves as an Oath/	t via US Mail.			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 19 source=LON-340_conver	be sent to if provided : : : NUMBER: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	the e ; if the 20237 firm@ Hui Zh 2650 H Vienna Vienna 50126	<i>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 718976 rabinberdo.com hang Park Tower Drive, Suite 800 a, VIRGINIA 22180 LON-340 Shuichun Zhang Shuichun Zhang 05/31/2024 This document serves as an Oath/	t via US Mail.			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 19 source=LON-340_conversion	be sent to if provided : : : NUMBER: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	the e ; if the 20237 firm@ Hui Zh 2650 H Vienna Vienna 50126 50126 50126 50126	<i>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 718976 rabinberdo.com hang Park Tower Drive, Suite 800 a, VIRGINIA 22180 LON-340 Shuichun Zhang Shuichun Zhang 05/31/2024 This document serves as an Oath/ #page1.tif #page2.tif #page4.tif	t via US Mail.			

source=LON-340_conveyance_8550126#page6.tif
source=LON-340_conveyance_8550126#page7.tif
ource=LON-340_conveyance_8550126#page8.tif
ource=LON-340_conveyance_8550126#page9.tif
ource=LON-340_conveyance_8550126#page10.tif
ource=LON-340_conveyance_8550126#page11.tif
ource=LON-340_conveyance_8550126#page12.tif
ource=LON-340_conveyance_8550126#page13.tif
ource=LON-340_conveyance_8550126#page14.tif
ource=LON-340_conveyance_8550126#page15.tif
ource=LON-340_conveyance_8550126#page16.tif
ource=LON-340_conveyance_8550126#page17.tif
ource=LON-340_conveyance_8550126#page18.tif
ource=LON-340_conveyance_8550126#page19.tif







Statement

Translation

Contract Concerning Succession (Patent Rights)

The undersigned, LIN, HSIU-SWEI and another, as the legal heirs of KUO, LUNG and KUO, CHIA-SHOU, hereby acknowledge that the properties listed below were originally owned jointly by KUO, LUNG and KUO, CHIA-SHOU. In light of KUO, LUNGs passing on August 21, 2018, and KUO, CHIA-SHOUs passing on May 26, 2019, for the convenience of managing the estat e in the future, and with the unanimous consent of the undersigned, it is agreed to divide the estate (patent rights) as follows for the purpose of inheritance registration:

Patent rights jointly held by KUO, LUNG and KUO, CHIA-SHOU:

- 1. Patent No. I430497 in the Republic of China
- 2. Patent No. 1352132 in the Peoples Republic of China
- 3. Patent No. 8,312,983 in the United States
- 4. Patent No. 8,146,648 in the United States
- 5. Patent No. 8,550,126 in the United States

All the above-mentioned patent rights shall be inherited by LIN, HSIU-SWEI, the spouse of KUO, LUNG, and the mother of KUO, CHIA-SHOU.

Agreement Signatories:

LIN, HSIU-SWEI

Signature: (-Signature-)

ID Number: A202038005

Address: 2 F, No. 67, Ln. 77, Xingai Rd., Neihu Dist., Taipei City, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

KUO, CHIA-HAO

Signature: (-Signature-)

ID Number: F133623760

Address: 2 F, No. 67, Ln. 77, Xingai Rd., Neihu Dist., Taipei City, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

June 19, 2020

•
÷
76
÷.
<u> </u>
-

Deceased: KUO, LUNG	Eldest Son:	KUO, CHIA-SHOU	Born on April 25, 1971 (\Box Inheritance \Box Abandon	(Inheritance	□Abandon	□No inheritance right)
Deceased on August 21, 2018						
	Second Son:	KUO, CHIA-HAO	Born on October 17,1972 (DInheritance DAbandon	2 (Inheritance	□Abandon	□No inheritance right)
			ҮҮҮҮ DD ҮҮҮҮ	(□Inheritance □Abandon	□Abandon	□No inheritance right)
Spouse: LIN, HSIU-SWEI			ҮҮҮҮ DD ҮҮҮҮ	(□Inheritance □Abandon	□Abandon	□No inheritance right)
Date of Diffil: August 23, 1943	Second Daughter:	ц	ММ DD ҮҮҮҮ	(□Inheritance □Abandon	□Abandon	□No inheritance right)
	Third Daughter:		ММ DD ҮҮҮҮ	(□Inheritance □Abandon	□Abandon	□No inheritance right)
This List is established by the applicant for inheritance in accordance with Articles 1138, 1139, and 1140 of the Civil Code. The applicant shall be liable for	olicant for inheritance in	n accordance with Article	s 1138, 1139, and 1140 of t	he Civil Code. Th	ne applicant sha	ll be liable for

compensation and bear full legal responsibility for any omissions or errors that cause damage to others.

)	
		Heir:	(Seal)
Heir: LIN, HSIU-SWEI	(Seal) 【版制]		
	画画	Heir:	(Seal)
Heir: KUO, CHIA-HAO	(Seal) 國史		
Heir:	(Seal)	Heir:	(Seal)
		March 10, 2020	

Genealogical List of Inheritance



This List is established by the applicant for inheritance in accordance with Articles 1138, 1139, and 1140 of the Civil Code. The applicant shall be liable for compensation and bear full legal responsibility for any omissions or errors that cause damage to others.

June 24, 2020

Serial No.: 630001000491080918155617

Household Certificate

©Current Members ◎Detailed Notes

Household No.: YK551379 Household Category: Common living household National ID No. of the Head of Household: F133623760 S/N: 00001 Household Add.: 8 F, No. 98, Xinfeng St., 24th Neighborhood, Zhoumei Vil., Neihu Dist., Taipei City, Taiwan (R.O.C.) Change of Head of Household and notes concerning household movement: The original household head, LIN, HSIU-SWEI (持考穂) gave up the position; KUO, CHIA-HAO altered as the head on September 18, 2019.

Appellation: Head of Household	Date of Birth: October 17, 1972
Name: KUO, CHIA-HAO (郭 家豪)	ID No.: F133623760
Father: KUO, LUNG (郭隆)	Mother: LIN, HSIU-SWEI (林考穂)
Place of Birth: Taipei City	Order of Birth: 2 nd Son

Notes: Originally lived in 5F-18, No. 575, Linsen N. Rd., 6th Neighborhood, Qingguang Vil., Zhongshan Dist., Taipei City, Taiwan (R.O.C.) of which the head of household KUO, LUNG (郭隆) was removed in 1993) had domicile; entry from overseas on February 24, 2014; household moved-in registered on February 24, 2014. The original citizen's ID card number: A122677138, was wrong; re-assigned corrected on February 24, 2014. Originally lived in 5 F, No. 575, Sec. 1, Wenhua 2nd Rd., 12th Neighborhood, Hunan Vil., Linkou Dist., New Taipei City, Taiwan (R.O.C.), the head of household himself; moved-in registered on September 18, 2019.

Appellation: Mother Name: LIN, HSIU-SWEI (林考穂) Father: LIN, TSE-HSIEN (林澤 常) Place of Birth: Taipei City Date of Birth: August 23, 1945 ID No.: A202038005 Mother: LIN CHEN, YU-LAN (林陝王蘭) Order of Birth: 3rd Daughter

Note: Originally lived in 5F-18, No. 575, Linsen N. Rd., 6th Neighborhood, Qingguang Vil., Zhongshan Dist., Taipei City, Taiwan (R.O.C.); moved in with KUO, LUNG (郭隆) on November 23, 1993. Original name LIN, TSE-CHEN (林貴良). Original name was LIN, TSE-CHEN (林貴良), corrected original name to LIN, SU-CHEN (林貴良) on June 14, 2006, because of mistakenly entered. The spouse, KUO, LUNG (郭隆), died on August 21, 2018; registered on September 03, 2018.

Visit the official website of the Dept. of Household Registration (https://www.ris.gov.tw) to verify the Household Certificate application record. The collection, processing and use of the information herein shall comply with the provisions of the Personal Information Protection Act. (Blank below)

Barcode Page: 1 of 1

Issued by: Household Registration Office, Neihu District, Taipei City (With seal)

National Taxation Bureau of the Northern Area, MOF /With Seal/

Certificate of Estate Tax Exemption

Certificate No. 107068338 Issued by: Xinzhuang Office

For	mA:	Origi	nal
		ofÖ	

Case N F3602107450209

		ailable for the certification of identity and estate of the heir but only available for the							
	This is to certify that the estate tax payer LIN, HSIU-SWEI (忭考 魏) A202038005 has reported the estate tax of the Ancestor KUO, LUNG (邦隆) A103705441								
on l	on November 28, 2018, and the estate tax is exempted according to the law.								
The	certificate of	estate tax payment is hereby issued in accordance with article 41 of	Estate a	and Gift Tax Ac	t.				
The	date of Ances	stor's death August 21, 2018							
The	name and ID	No. of the executor or administrator of estate (Blank)							
The	name and ID	No. of heirs or legatee A total of 3 persons KUO, CHIA-SHOU	(郭家碩) LIN, HSIU-SV	WEI (林考穂) K	UO, CHIA-HAO (郭	哀哀) (Blank		
		A12260721	9	A2020	38005	F133623760	Below)		
		Estate Li	st				,		
Typ	pe of Property	Location or Name		Quantity	Share	Assessed Value	Remark		
		Previous Assessment (Case No.)				0			
	0000	Land No.0206-0000 Xishihu Small Section, Zhongjiao Section, Jinshan Distr	rict, New	6,151.00 m ²	67/100000	27,611			
	Land	Taipei City		0,151.00 m	07/100000	27,011			
	0001	TAISHIN INTERNATIONAL BANK				184,410			
	Deposit								
	0002 Deposit	TAISHIN INTERNATIONAL BANK				17,027			
		(Blank Below)							
	1. If the land ac	equired by the inheritance or self-benefit trust meets the applicable land tax rate for the							
self-use residential land, the owner or trustee shall reapply 40 days before the land value tax is levied									
	(before September 22). 2. The applicant completed the face-to-face counseling and submitted the application for land value tax								
2. The applicant completed the Jace-to-Jace counseting and submitted the application for land value tax for self-use residential land must deliver the application form to the heir or trustee and inform the application deadline.									
	3. The land in the	his case is still the self-use residential land. The application is made in advance and the							
		ments will be submitted after the land transfer registration and household registration are							
		Please approve the application of paying a land value tax with tax rate for self-use addison this second		2018 no unpaid land					
		nd from this year. f new owner or trustee: (-Signature-) Date: January 30, 2019	te	tx were found in Nev	w Taipei City.	January 30, 2019			
					Seal of	1			
<u> </u>				Cle	erk CHAN, CHEN	I-CHIA			
				L		T			
		Total 3 Estate, NT	re 220 0	10					
		10tal 3 Estate, N I	\$ 229,04	+0					
					Director V	VANG, HSIU-CHU	UNG (王 篤忠)		

Issued by: CHANG, CHIN-FU (張欽富)

Tel: 89956789 #115

Notes:

3. 4.

- This certificate is also an approved notice. If there is a wrong record or calculation in this certificate or the recorded content is repeated, please check with National Taxation Bureau of the Northern Area after receiving this certificate. If the recipient disagrees with the contents of this certificate, he or she shall apply for a review to National Taxation Bureau of the Northern Area within 30 days after receiving this certificate. If the above-mentioned properties include a farmland which is approved for tax exemption, the taxpayer shall recover the taxable tax if he does not continue to use it for agricultural purpose within five years from the date of his/her succession. If there is a land regulated by Article 97-1 of the Water Resources Act, the legate who violated the regulations within five years from the date of the succession shall recover the taxable tax.
- In a control to the new second of the state as a large regulated by Afficie 7/-1 of the water resources Act, the legate who violated the regulations within five years from the date of the succession shall recover the taxable tax. According to Article 21, Item 2 of the Taxation and Collection Act, the taxpayers who are found to be conscripted during the period Periods for assessment shall repay the tax or be punished according to law. A person who claims that the spouse's residual property is required to make a difference in distribution in accordance with Article 1030 of the Civil Law and fails to pay the property of the claim amount to the spouse of the decedent within one year from the date of issuance of the tax exemption certificate shall recover the taxable contribution and the interest shall be added. (After the taxpayer completes the transfer, please provide proof of transfer of facts to National Taxation Bureau of the Northern Area for review and case closure. If the delivered property is real estate, please use the "marital claim for remaining asset difference" as the reason to make the transfer of the ownership.) Land and houses should be registered as soon as possible to the jurisdiction of the land administration to apply for inheritance so as not to be punished; before registration, please go to the local tax collection agency for tax payment. If the house is not registered for ownership, the legatee shall go to the local tax collection agency where the house is located to handle the change of the name of the taxable taxpayer. Houses and land sinherited are exempted from deed tax and land appreciation tax according to law. In addition, if there is a gift land incorporated into the total amount of the property under the provisions of Article 15 of Estate and Gift Tax Law and has not yet been transferred at the time of file. In handling the registration of inheritance, it is necessary to apply to the competent local taxation authority for calculation of the land value tax at a special rate and the ho 5. 6.

7.

8. 9.

10

Issued on November 28, 2018

Certificate No.:DV 0550146

National Taxation Bureau of the Northern Area, MOF /With Seal/

Certificate of Estate Tax Exemption

Certificate No. 109038189 Issued by: Xinzhuang Office, National Taxation Bureau of Taipei, Ministry of Finance

Form A: Original Page 0001 of 0001

Case No.

The certificate is una	vailable for the certification of identity and estate of the heir	but only available for the regist	ration made to relate	d comnetent author		09100125
	that the estate tax payer LIN, HSIU-SWEI (†* 2					A103705441
	, and the estate tax is exempted according to the					
	f estate tax payment is hereby issued in accordance		e and Gift Tax Ac	et.		
The date of Ance		August 21, 2018				
The name and ID		(Blank)				
The name and II	No. of heirs or legatee A total of 3 persons	KUO, CHIA-SHOU (郭 家本 A122607219	碩) LIN, HSIU-SV A2020		UO, CHIA-HAO (郭 家 F133623760	• (Blank Below)
		Estate List				
Type of Property	Location or Name		Quantity	Share	Assessed Value	Remark
	nt (Case No. F3602107450209)				229048	
0004	Republic of China Patent Invention No. 1430497				23,904	
Other						
0005 Other	Peoples Republic of China Patent Certificate No. 1352	132			61,688	
0006						
Other	U.S. Patent No. US8 · 146 · 648 B2				73,818	
0007 Other	U.S. Patent No. US8 · 312 · 983 B2				76,660	
0008 Other	U.S. Patent No. US8 • 550 • 126 B2				97,741	
	(Blank Below)					
		Total 5 Estate, NT\$ 333,	811			
				Director V	WANG, HSIU-CHU	NG (王 甥 忠)

Issued by: CHEN, LI-EN (随梦思)

Tel: 89956789 #112

Issued on June 19, 2020 Notes:

3. 4.

5.

The certificate is also served as the assessment notice. For any error or repetition in the description or calculation in the certificate, please inquire the Bureau for correction after receiving the certificate. When the recipient of the certificate has any dissenting opinions to the content assessed, the recipient shall apply for a review with the Bureau within 30 days from the service of the certificate. If any the above-mentioned properties are considered a farmland that is exempted from tax, the tax payable shall be paid retrospectively if such property ceases to be used for agricultural purpose at any time within the five years from the date of his/her succession. According to Item 2, Article 21 of the Taxation and Collection Act, if there is any unpaid tax found during the period of tax assessment, taxpayer shall pay the tax overdue and/or will be subject to the punishment prescribed by law. Pursuant to Article 1030-1 of the Civil Code, for claims in relation to the distribution of difference in spouse's residual property, failure to pay the amount of the property relevant to the claim to the spouse of the decedent within one year from the date of issuance of the Northern Area to close the case. If the delivered property is a real estate, "distribution of difference in spouse's residual property is a real estate, "distribution of difference in spouse's residual property is a real estate, "distribution of difference in spouse's residual property for verification of unpaid tax. For houses without an initial registration of ownership, please apply to the local tax collection agency where the house is located for change of the taxpayer. Houses and lands inherited are exempted from deed tax and land appreciation according to law. In addition, for a gifted land that is incorporated into the total amount of the property under the provisions of Article 15 of Estate and Gift Tax Act and has not been transferred at the time of succession, in application to supersed the previous transfer with the present 6.

7.

89

10.

11.

Certificate No.:EA 8468957

National Taxation Bureau of Taipei, MOF /With Seal/

Certificate of Estate Tax Exemption

Certificate No. 109017773 Issued by: Zhongnan Office, National Taxation Bureau of Taipei, Ministry of Finance Form A: Original Page 0001 of 0001

Case N A1500109100239

The certificate is unav	ailable for the certification of identity and estate of the hei	r but only available for the registra	tion made to related	competent aut	hority for estate transfer.		
This is to certify that the estate tax payer LIN, HSIU-SWEI (林隽穂) A202038005 has reported the estate tax of the Ancestor KUO, CHIA-SHOU (郭家頡)							
	June 19, 2020, and the estate tax is exempted ac						
	estate tax payment is hereby issued in accordar		und Gift Tax Act.	•			
The date of Ance	stor's death	May 26, 2019					
The name and ID	No. of the executor or administrator of estate	(Blank)					
The name and ID	No. of heirs or legatee A total of 1 person	LIN, HSIU-SWEI (林秀穂)			(Blank Below)		
	n m	A202038005			(Blank Below)		
		Estate List					
Type of Property	Location or Name		Quantity	Share	Assessed Value	Remark	
	revious Assessment (Case No. A0800108100316)			808253		
0006 Others	Republic of China Patent Invention No. I430497		1		22,419		
0007 Others	People's Republic of China Patent Certificate No. 135	52132	1		58,160		
0008 Others	U.S Patent. Certificate No. US8146648B2		1		68,931		
0009 Others	U.S Patent. Certificate No. US8312983B2		1		72,115		
0010 Others	U.S Patent. Certificate No. US8550126B2		1		92,404		
	(Blank Below)						
		Total 5 Estate, NT\$ 314.0	20				
		101a1 5 Estate, in 13 514,0.	67				
					Director HSU, TZU-N	4EI (許慈美)	

Issued by: WENG, CHING-CHUAN (鈴靖娟)

Tel: 25063050

Issued on June 19, 2020

- Notes
- 3. 4.
- 5. 6
- The certificate is also served as the assessment notice. For any error or repetition in the description or calculation in the certificate, please inquire the Bureau for correction after receiving the certificate. When the recipient of the certificate has any dissenting opinions to the content assessed, the recipient shall apply for a review with the Bureau within 30 days from the service of the certificate. If any the above-mentioned properties are considered a farmland that is exempted from tax, the tax payable shall be paid retrospectively if such property ceases to be used for agricultural purpose at any time within the five years from the date of his/her succession. According to Item 2, Article 21 of the Taxation and Collection Act, if there is any unpaid tax found during the period of tax assessment, taxpayer shall pay the tax overdue and/or will be subject to the punishment prescribed by law. Pursuant to Article 1030-1 of the Civil Code, for claims in relation to the distribution of difference in spouse's residual property, failure to pay the amount of the property relevant to the claim to the spouse of the decedent within one year from the date of issuance of the tax exemption certificate shall be subject to a supplementary payment of the taxable amount and interest. (Upon the completion of the transfer, the taxpayer shall submit the supporting document to National Taxation Bureau of the Northern Area to close the case. If the delivered property is a real estate, "distribution of difference in spouse's residual property is a real estate, "distribution of difference in spouse's residual property is a real estate, "distribution of difference in spouse's residual apply for verification of unpaid tax. For houses without an initial registration of ownership, please apply to the local tax collection agency where the house is located for change of the taxpayer. Houses and lands inherited are can dand appreciation tax according to law. In addition, for a gifted land that is incorporated into the total amount of 7.
- 8. 9. 10.

11.

Certificate No.:068AT0019664

遺產(專利權)分割協議書

立協議書人<u>林秀穗</u>等2人係被繼承人<u>郭隆、郭家碩</u>之合法繼承人 ,下列記載之財產原係<u>郭隆、郭家碩</u>共同持有之遺產,因被繼 承人<u>郭隆</u>於民國107年8月21日死亡以及被繼承人<u>郭家碩</u>於民國 108年5月26日死亡 為日後管理遺產便利起見,經立協議書人一致 同意,按下列方式分割遺產(專利權),俾據以辦理繼承登記。

郭隆、郭家碩共同持有之專利權

- 1. 中華民國專利證號第I430497號
- 2. 中華人民共和國專利證號第1352132號
- 3. 美國專利證號第8,312,983號
- 4. 美國專利證號第8,146,648號
- 5. 美國專利證號第8,550,126號

以上專利權全部由郭隆之配偶、郭家碩之母親_林秀穗_繼承

立協議書人 林秀穂 簽名: 身分證字號 A202038005

地址:臺北市內湖區行愛路77巷67號2樓

立協議書人 郭家豪 身分證字號:F133623760

地址:臺北市內湖區行愛路77巷67號2樓

中 華 民 或 109 年 し月 19 E

4	繼承人:	新 本 ま 、 大 単 勝 、 、 大 一 勝 、 、 大 一 勝 、 、 、 本 勝 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、	繼承人:	上繼承系統表係參酌民法第一願負法律責任。		出生日期: 34 年 8 月 23 日	配 偶: 林秀穂	1	死亡日期: 107 年 8 月 21 日	被繼承人: 郭隆
華民	蓋	蓋	著	1	¥		· 大 尖			長子水
」」 」 し の 月				へ條至ーー	·	, ,, ,	, , ,		皆 家 豪	郭家碩
中				四〇條之規定訂立	民國	民國	民國	民國	民國	民國 60
と	繼承人	繼承し	繼承人	F	ヰ	中	舟	中	61年	年 06
H	۶. ۲	×.	×		Я	E	H	王	10月	年4月2
(o				山 道派	日	日生	日生	日	17日生	25 日生
	耕	卸料		如有遺漏或錯誤致他人受損害者	(□繼承□抛棄□無繼承權)	(□繼承□抛棄□無繼	(□繼承□抛棄□無繼承權)	(□繼承□抛棄□無繼承權)	(□繼承□抛棄□無總	(□繼承□抛棄□無繼承權)
	- 1 04+	著	著	(害者,申請人	蠻承權)	無繼承權)	^籃 承權)	釐承權 〕	無繼承權)	承權)

鑿

承

之

統 表

繼承系統表

出生年月日

	── 生母 林秀穂	民國 34 年	⊧ 08	月 23	}日
被繼承人: 郭家碩	—— 次子	民國	年	月	日
060年04月25日出生	三子	民國	年	月	日
108年05月26日死亡	四子	民國	年	月	日
配偶:	長女				
年月日出生		民國	·	月	日
		民國	年	月	日
結婚日期:	—— 三女	民國	年	月	日
年月日	四女	民國	年	月	日

本系統表由申請繼承人依民法第1138、1139、1140條規定訂立,如有遺漏或 錯誤致他人受損害者,申請人負賠償及有關法律上之完全責任。

中華民國 109 年 06 月 24 日

^{第 9 頁,共 13 頁} **PATENT** REEL: 067591 FRAME: 0641



編號:630001000491080918155617 中華民國 108/09/18 15:56:37 換領 發證 ©現住人口 「戶口名簿
©詳細記事

戶號:YK551379 戶長統號:F133623760 戶別:共同生活戶 流水號:00001 戶籍地址:臺北市內湖區週美里024鄰新豐街98號八樓 戶長變更及全戶動態記事:原戶長林秀穗民國108年9月18日辭退戶長變更戶長為郭家豪。

稱 調:戶長 出生日期:民國61年10月17日 姓 名:郭家豪 國民身分證統一編號:F133623760 父 :郭隆 :林秀穂 母 出 生 地:臺北市 出 生 別:次男 事:原在臺北市中山區晴光里6鄰林森北路575號五樓之18(82年除戶郭隆戶內)設有戶籍 記 民國103年2月24日入境民國103年2月24日遷入登記。原統一編號A122677138係錯 誤民國103年2月24日更正。原住新北市林口區湖南里012鄰文化二路一段575號五樓戶長本人

民國108年9月18日遷入登記。 稱 調:母 出生日期:民國34年8月23日 姓 名:林秀穂 國民身分證統一編號:A202038005 公 :林澤咸 母 ;林陳玉蘭

 父
 日
 :林陳玉蘭

 出 生 地:臺北市
 出 生 別:三女

 記
 事:原住台北市中山區晴光里6鄰林森北路575號5樓之18民國82年11月23日隨郭隆遷

 入。原名林賣貞。原登記原名林賣貞係誤錄民國95年6月14日更正為原名林素貞。配偶郭隆民國10

本戶口名簿請領紀錄,可於「內政部戶政司全球資訊網」(http://www.ris.gov.tw)查驗。 本資料之蒐集、處理及利用,應遵循個人資料保護法之規範。(以下空白)

7年8月21日死亡民國107年9月3日申登。

一日 一日 小日日 丁

核發機關:臺北市內湖區戶政事務所

曹編號:] 單位: 新 明書不作編		相對限智利		第一聯:正本 第 0001 頁共 0001 <u>案 號</u> F3602107450239
奎稅納稅義	務人A202038005 等業於 107 林秀穂 與稅法第41條規定發給遼產稅免稅證明書。		€人 郭隆 A103705441	遺產,依法免納遺產利
喝執行 人 姓名及身分	死亡日期 107 年 08 月 21 日 友園蓬管理人 本欄空白 證統一編號 共 3 人 臺遺贈人 A122667219	林 秀相 算 A202038005		
姓名及身分	整接赠人	Constant Constant of Sol of South of Sol		α, <u>την</u> ου. (* ΄ς β ^α ις αυτών
		產總額明紙		
才產種類 市 农药定	所在地或名稱	財產數量	持分校定	價額 備註
0000 土地	新北市金山區中角段西勢湖小段0206-000	6, 151. 00 m ²	67	27.611
0001	<u>0</u> 地號 台新銀行		100000	184, 410
<u>存款</u> 0002	台新銀行			17. 027
	以下变白			
				y
	图耀永或自然信托车存之主体,若符会通用。用 明 地税中等款地便机者。前常灌人成交花人成外 说開微40日(即9月238)前重新提出中转	截至67年	新北市	
!	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	金無欠	地價税 108.	
!	·····································		R/宫镇品]	
		1		1

承辦人:張敘富

連絡電話: 89956789 #115

局長美饒虎

注意事項:

1. 本證明書兼代核定通知書。

本證明書如有記載、計算錯誤或重複時,請於收到本證明書後,向本局查對更正。

本證明書受送達人對核定內容如有不服,應於本證明書送達後30日內,向本局申請復查。

4. 上列財產中如有農地經核准免稅者,承受人自繼承之日起5年內如未繼續作農業使用、應追繳應納稅賦。如有水利法第97條之1規定之土地,承受人自承受之日起5年內違反規 定者,應追繳應納稅賦。

2.依稅捐稽徵法第21條第2項規定,在核課期間內,經另發現應徵之稅捐者,仍應依法補徵或並予處罰。 6.依民法第1030條之1規定主張配偶剩餘財產差額分配請求權案件,未於免稅證明書核發之日起1年內,給付該請求權金額之財產予被徵承人之配偶者,應追繳應納稅賦,並加 計利息。【納稅義務人辦妥移轉事宜後,請提供移轉事實證明文件送本局審核結案;如交付財產為不動產,請以「剩餘財產差額分配」為登記原因辦理所有權移轉。】 7.土地房屋應儘速向管轄地政機關申辦繼承登記,以免受罰;登記前並請向所在地地方稅稽徵機聯辦理查欠稅作業。

8. 未辦保存登記房屋,應向房屋所在地地方稅稽徵機關辦理變更房屋稅納稅義務人名義。

9. 纖承之房屋及土地,依法免徵契稅及上地增值稅。又如有依遺產及贈與稅法第15條規定併入遺產總額之贈與土地,且於纖承時尚未移轉者,得依規定將其前次移轉現值變更為 繼承時之公告現值,請於辦理繼承登記時一併向地政機關辦理。

10. 承受土地如符合自用住宅用地要件,請向土地所在地地方稅稽徵機關申請適用特別稅率課徵地價稅。

中華民國 107 年 11 日 28 日發給 PATENT

REEL: 067591 FRAME: 0643

							北區 免稅										肺:正之	
月書編號: 10903 2單位: 財政部 證明書不作編泰人	出版國稅局)	新莊稽徵所 這產權證明之用,因	有供持向		1	5				3						0001 案 F3602	ロ共 0 一 1091001	ŧ
產稅納稅義務人	A202038005 林秀穂		穿 粪	6° 109	-	06 E		नम्ब			碰 137054-	11			透き	∎・祝は	: 免納增	產稅
被繼承人死亡 直嘯執行人或還) 姓名及身分證約		107 年 08 本欄空白	月 21	Ē		• 11 ⁻¹ - 1 - 13												
姓名及身分證約 繼承人或受理 姓名及身分證約		共 3 入	河 ; A1	家碩 2260721	9	作4 A20] 種 2038005		郭家: F133t	疑 12376(}	LIF®	(A)					
林產種類	所	在 <u>地</u> 或 F3602107450209		<u>遺</u>	產	惣財	額產業	明	細	表持	<u> {}</u>		<u>夜</u> 夜	<u>國</u> 都的 2290			積 .:	i E
0004 中		發明第14304	, 9.7號											23, 91				
	軍人民共和	國專利證書號第1	352	132勁	ŧ									61, 6	88	*****		
	國專利證號	US8+146+	648	B 2										73, 8	18			
	國專利證號	US8+312+	983	B 2					_					76, 6	50			
其他 0008 第 其他	國專利證號	US8,550.	126	B 2										97, 7	41			
		以下变白							_									-
						-												
		allaltar successful Mean comments for a comment of the Vec													_			
																	<u> </u>	
	-				_					_								
			·															
	alaan ay ay ahaa ahaa ahaa ahaa ahaa ah			1844. 1				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				-						
		5 菜計新 臺幣			(2 (#	T ²	15 38		£2. *'.		,T ()	11 - 脚	<i>i-</i> 1			4 2

10.重項:

• 和證明書來代核定通知書

- 一本證明書如有記載、計算錯誤或重複時、請於收到本證明書後。向本局查到更正 二、本證明書曼這違人對核定內容如有不服、應於本證明書送達後30日內。而本局申請復面
- 出、上列財產中如有農地經核准在稅者·自舉承之目是5年內如未繼續作農業使用、應重總更單稅賦

- III、上列財產中如兩萬地鄉核准免稅者,自電注立目起5年內如未繼續作與筆使用,應亞鄉帶中稅賦 五,依稅這種物法第21種第2項規定,在核測則開內,經另發現豐效之稅捐者,內應依法補成成而千氮的 六,依民法第1630條之1規定主張配對藥財產差粒分配請求權案件,未於免稅證明書核發之日起1年內,給付移請求權金和之时產于被講手人之配偶者,應虛繳遭納稅賦, 並加計利息。【納稅或務人辦或移轉事宜後,請提供移轉事實證明文注送本局書核結案;如定,附產為下動產,請以了夠餘阳委差預分配」為卷記原因歸理所好權移轉。】 七,土地及房屋櫃盤即倚條地致機關申辦畢業分記,以免受將;登記前並請向戶在地地方稅辦做增關辦理查欠作差 六,未辦保存登記房屋,應面房屋所在地地方稅藉微機關辦理變更房屋稅納稅義務內名義 九,土地及房屋間攝來由移轉,依法免徵土地增值稅及契稅。又如可依重產及贈增也,去醫師發現定 年人貴產德額上層與土地,且於關金經為水移轉差,得依規定將其而內移轉 環路質要乃攝來時之仍否現值,請於辦理繼承發記所一個海地以機購辦理。 1、土地及房屋如符合用用作產用是使用住房屋要件,請向土地及房屋所在地也方稅藉做機構用。許按於同稅藥機做地僅起及按印注值素用稅不經做房屋稅 十一,上列財產中加約水粉法勞約僅至1規定之主地,自還不上已起5年內裡度規定者,應處應應給稅賬。

							な部															第」	1944 • 1		
證明書編號: 10 核發單位: 財	政部臺北國稅局		*	eline dat" i li			税日	- 	1111. 11117		\mathbf{P}									第	5 00	01 案	頁共	0001 號	頁
	库人身分反道理 務人A202038005 林秀穂	金権證明之用・位		<u>问作日</u> 等示令				Éü	9 <u>-</u> E	申報			郭家ā A1226		9					瀢)0239 內遺產利	 兌・
		定發給遺產稅免移									5				-										
被繼承入 這幅執行人與 姓名及身分	2週產管理人	108 年 05 本欄 空白	<u>7</u>] 21	<u>6 []</u>										-											
繼承人或 姓名及身分	受遺贈入 證統一編號	共主人	—————————————————————————————————————	\$秀穂 20203	8005		以-	下空的	Ē														i	·	
財產種類	所	在地或				產	總			明	細							/308							
前次核定(<u>在 地 或</u> A0800108100316		ff	<u> </u>		財	座	數	<u> </u>			等 分	•	+	核	定		額 8082			1	''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''	Ħ	
0006 其他 0007		發明第1430]			*****		1			2	2, 4	19					
0007 <u>其他</u> 0008		國專利 證書號第			32	號				1									8, 1				_	_	
0008 <u>其他</u> 0009		歳US81466 歳US83129								ا 		_	-						8, 9						
<u>其他</u> 0010		KUS85501								1 1					-				2, 1 2, 4			***	****		
其他		以下空白																			-				
											_				_						<u> </u>				
				<u> </u>							_				_		•••								
											_				-										
												<u>.</u>			-						$\left - \right $				
														_	-							-			
	<u></u>	···													\uparrow						1				
							-																		
	he genome e mannan frankrika da se								_												<u> </u>				
											-				-										
															+				-		$\left \right $				
遺產共	5	筆計新臺幣	零	任	零	佰	♥ 拾	衾	億	零(F \$	篸_佰	¥	拾	贲	萬	肆(Ŧ	零	佰	演	拾	玖	元整	

發證人:翁靖娟 連絡電話:25063050

中華民國 109 年 06 月 19 日發給

注意事項;

-、本證明書兼代核定通知書。

二、本證明書如有記載、計算錯誤或重複時,請於收到本證明書後,向本局查對更正。

- 三、本證明書受送達人對核定內容如有不服,應於本證明書送達後30日內,向本居申請復查。
- 四、上列財產中如有農地經核准免稅者,自繼承之日起5年內如未繼續作農業使用,應追繳應納稅賦。

日、二方別連手加方展で低近10年にした。 五、依稅捐務預法第21條第2項規定・在核課期間內、經另發現應變之稅損者,仍應依法補徵或並予處罰。 六、依民法第1030條之1規定主張配偶剩餘財產差額分配請求權案件,未於免稅證明書核發之日起1年內,給付該請求權金額之財產予被繼承人之配偶者,應追繳應納稅賦。 並加計利息。【納稅義務人辦妥移轉事宜後,讀提供移轉事實證明文件送本局審核結案;如交付財產為不動產,請以「剩餘財產差額分配」為登記原因辦理所有權移轉,】 业加度170%。1870年3870人研发1877年1月後,時度170万平月1877年1月87月18日7月18日17月18日17月18日 七、土地及房屋應儘速向管轄地政機關申辦繼承登記,以免受罰;登記前並請向所在地地方稅稽徵機關辦理查欠作業。 八、未辦保存登記房屋,應向房屋所在地地方稅稽徵機關辦理變更房屋稅納稅義務人名義。

- 九、土地及房屋因繼承而移轉,依法免徵土地增值稅及契稅。又如有依遺產及贈與稅法第15條規定併入遺產總額之贈與土地,且於繼承時尚未移轉者,得依規定將其前次移轉 現值變更為纖苯時之公告現值,請於辦理纖承登記時一併向地政機關辦理。
- 十、土地及房屋如符合自用住宅用地及自住房屋要件,請向土地及房屋所在地地方税稽徵機關中請按特別税率課徵地價税及按自注住家用税率課徵质累税。
- 十一、上列財產中如有水稻法第97條之1規定之土地,自缴承之日起5年內違反規定者,應追繳應納稅賦。

PATENT

64

局許慈美

REEL: 067591 FRAME: 0645

病歷號碼: 21528888 死亡證字: 0002247

死亡證明書

	證明書開具單位填寫
(一)姓名	郭隆 (二)性別:男(三) <u>國民身分證統一編號 A103705441</u> <u>護照號碼</u> 居留證統一證號
(四)戶籍地址	新北市林口區湖南里12鄰文化二路一段575號5樓
(五)出生時間	民國參拾貳年捌月拾玖日 (出生後未滿24小時死亡者需填寫時間)
(六)死亡時間	民國壹佰零柒年捌月貳拾壹日下午貳拾壹時貳拾貳分
(七)死亡地點 及 場 所	桃園市龜山區舊路里東舊路坑26之8號 長庚醫療財團法人桃園長庚紀念醫院
· · ·	▶ 醫院 □診所 □長期照護或安養機構 □ 住居所 □ 其他
(八)死亡方式	▼ 自然死(純粹僅因疾病或自然老化所引起之死亡) □意外死 □自殺 □ 他殺 □不詳
(九)死亡者 行職業	在何處工作從事何種行業 擔任何種工作及職務
(十)懷孕情形 (如死者為女	 ☆過去一年未懷孕 懷孕中死亡 懷孕終止或結束之42天內死亡 懷孕終止或結束後43天至1年內死亡 不清楚過去一年是否懷孕
以上事實確無能特	
醫師姓名: 證書字號: 醫院(診所)名親 開業執照字號 醫療院所代號 院所地址: 中 華	稱: 長庚醫療財團法人桃園長庚紀念醫院 : 桃衛醫字第1132071036號
註:死因將來如	發現錯誤,惟錯誤係在當時難以避免情況下發生時,診斷者不負法律上之責任。 清於死亡事件發生30日內,攜此證明向任一戶政事務所辦理死亡登記,以免逾期受罰。

二、為避免承受不必要的繼承債務,宜注意在法律規定時間內向法院聲請辦理拋棄繼承。

長庚紀念醫院

21X29.7CM 102.12修訂

A931

.

病歴號碼: 21503400 死亡證字: **ラタヘッ**ダング

死亡證明書

	證明書開具單位填寫
(一)姓名	郭家碩 (二)性別 男 (三) <u>國民令分證純一編號 A122607219</u>
四)戶籍地址	臺北市中山區中山里9鄰中山北路二段77巷8號七樓之5
五)出生時間	民國陸拾年肆月貳拾伍日 (出生後未滿24小時死亡者需填寫時間)
六)死亡時間	民國壹佰零捌年伍月貳拾陸日下午拾肆時參拾捌分
(七)死亡地點 及場所	桃園市龜山區復興街5號 長庚醫療財團法人林口長庚紀念醫院
	☑ 醫院 □診所 □長期照護或安養機構 □ 住居所 □ 其他
八)死亡方式	▼ 自然死(純粹僅因疾病或自然老化所引起之死亡) □意外死 □自殺 □ 他殺 □不言
九)死亡者 行職業	在何處工作從事何種行業 擔任何種工作及職務
十)懷孕情形 如死者為女	 ☆過去一年未懷孕 □ 懷孕中死亡 懷孕終止或結束之42天內死亡 懷孕終止或結束後43天至1年內死亡 不清楚過去一年是否懷孕
證書字號: 醫院(診所)名 開業執照字號 醫療院所代號	虎: 桃衛醫字第11320700 通報辦法第4
院所地址:	

二、為避免承受不必要的繼承債務,宜注意在法律規定時間內向法院聲請辦理拋棄繼承。

長庚紀念醫院

21X29.7CM 102.12修訂

RECORDED: 05/31/2024